Any court appearance pay provided in this section shall not be included for purpose of 

retirement benefit calculations or contributions. 

Section 6. Uniform and Clothing Allowance. 

280. Employees shall receive, as part of their regular rate of pay, one thousand one hundred dollars 
($1,100) per year as an annual uniform allowance.   

281. In exchange for this additional compensation, employees shall be responsible for the 
maintenance, care and replacement of the following standard uniform items: shirts, pants, shoes, 
BDUs and regular raingear.

[...]

Wellness Incentive = 2% for each year of service x 20 years of service = 40% 
40% x 500 hours = 200 hours. 
200 hours x $25 (base salary at time of separation) = $5,000 

315. The number of hours for which an employee may receive cash payments shall not exceed one 

thousand forty (1040) hours, including any vested sick leave. 

316. A wellness incentive bonus payment shall not be considered as part of an employee's 
compensation for the purpose of computing retirement benefits or retirement contributions. 

317. The beneficiaries of employees who are killed in the line of duty, whose names are engraved on